

\230

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).620/2017

USHA VIJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY VAIDYANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Bankar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Marichamy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.

Mr. Rajaram Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel, appears on caveat and accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Put up on 25.04.2017.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of this petition to Mrs. Rao, learned counsel for the respondent.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master