

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 620/2017

USHA VIJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY VAIDYANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Marichamy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. P. Jegan, adv.

Mr. Rajaram Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keeping in view the grievance expressed by both the parties, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Mediation Centre at Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court to amicably settle the dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court on 13.05.2017. at 10.30 a.m.

The Registry is directed to list the matter after mediation report is received.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master