

SUPPLEMANTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION – XVIA
LISTED ON : 25.04.2017
COURT NO : 8
ITEM No. : 18

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 620 OF 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017
(Application for stay)

USHA VIJAY

...Petitioner

VERSUS

VIJAY VAIDYANATHAN

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th April, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

**Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel,
appears on caveat and accepts notice on behalf of
the sole respondent.**

Put up on 25.04.2017.

**In the meanwhile, the petitioner is
directed to furnish copy of this petition to Mrs.
Rao, learned counsel for the respondent."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole Respondent through Registered A.D. post on 22nd April, 2017 through Advocate.

It is submitted that Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate has on 10th April, 2017 filed Caveat and Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. R.V. Rameshwaran, Advocate
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR