

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.620/2017

USHA VIJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY VAIDYANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report is awaited)

Date : 13-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry is directed to process the matter as per Hon'ble  
Court's order dated 25<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar